The Service shall be provided from the  
date of expiry of the twelve (12) month warranty period.  

(1.3) Contract Price ((i) breakdown and (ii) payment profile): 

1.3.1. The maximum value of the Goods that can be ordered under this Contract is £22,393.80 
(twenty-two thousand, three hundred ninety-three pounds, eighty pence), only, excluding VAT, 
inclusive of delivery charges and duty (the “Contract Price”). 

1.3.2. Full details of the Contract Price are contained in Annex B. For the avoidance of doubt, the 
Authority is not required to order Goods up to the full Contract Price.

[...]

Supplier queries regarding payment must be forwarded to the Authority’s Accounts 

Payable section by email to: payables@ukhsa.gov.uk. 

Annex B Description of the Goods / Services 

Goods 

Service 

Grand Total for Goods and Services 

£22,393.80 (twenty-two thousand, three hundred ninety-three pounds, eighty pence), only, 

excluding VAT, inclusive of delivery charges and duty. 

Annex C Specification of Goods 

Apricot S1 

Annex D Specification of Services 

Reliance Complete Service Package: